
pb PlanetBids Vendor Portal x 

� 

Bid Detail 

f Project Title'] Placement and Ope ration of Reiail Merchandising Units at Rainbow Harbor 
I lnvltation#iRFP PR17-042 

I �
Bid P,osting Date �February 16, 2017 4:52 PM (Pacific) 

I 
Prolect staoe, Closed 

I , BidDueOatar-April.28 •
• 
2017 11:00AM(Pacific) 

1 R9!1POOSE1 Formal i Ele ctronic only 

f Project Type, RFP (Request For Proposal) 

I Response Typesj Cost FIie, Response File 

I Type of Award! Lump Sum 

I 
Ca!e!Jories) 14000- Marina ProductS/Services 

,, i 16000- Professional, Scientific, Architectural, Technical Services 
I i 18000 • Rental and Lease SeJVices 
i .j 21000 • Sparling, Arts, Music Products and Services 

I 
· , 50000 - Cl othing, Apparel, Uniform and Accessories 

, i 60000 - C onstruction, Structures/Materials & Supplies 
1 , • : 10000. Food Seivices 
! ·. ·, Licehse R
L.;L----·-=-'"-

" ",.,.,,, "''"'°"' .. ,,,. '�artmlint:i Parks, Recreation & Marine 
2760 Studebaker Rd., Administration Offices. Long Beach, California 

_ Los Angeles 

Bid Valid 1 180 Days 
Llquldated Damages i NIA

Estimated Bid Value 
Start/Delivery Date 

l"rq}ect Du�iloh i 5 Years wiih one (1) f i ve-year renewal option 

Pre-Bid Meeting Information 
Pre-Bid Meeting) Yes - Mandatory 

Pre-i3id Meeting Datej March 7, 2017 10:00 AM (Pacific) 

Pulo1\C COmrtlUlf 
+Ltl�b[Y' 

�� i'.il 

-1:i 

X 

I ;1··· ..
'! 

: : 

d 
Ii1,1

7/18/17 t
9:24 AM 





My Dris,e - Google Drive x 

� C i Secure 

1;.:?Pfu!l'.�ffe r, X 

* , ................................. ·-··························--······-·············-························-·····················································································-···· · ········································································································· ············· ···- · -······ ············-····· ········· ································································································· · · ······························································································································································································ ······' 
::: Apps [J Aquarium of the. Pac,· [:l USS iowa -Affiliate r "'5 Harbor Breeze Cruist M lnbox (2} - harborb,v tY Review Boost Tracker n Welccime to LBCVB � Search Transactions l () QuickBooks Online 1., 

Bid Detail 

Projecfi11ie j Placement and Operation of Retail Merchandising Units at Rainbow Harbor 
lnvUat!on #! RFP PR17-042 

Bid Posting Date! February 16, 2017 4:52 PM (Pacific) 
� Project s1agej Award Pending 

. 8ld Due DatefApril 28, 2017 11 :OO AM (Pacific) 
Response Fonnat ! Electronic only 

"-•-� �·-·' RFP (Request For Proposal) 

Cutegorie!I! 14000- Marina Products/Services 
· 16000 - Professional, Scientific, Architectural, Technical Services 
18000 - Rental and Lease Services 
21000- Sporting, Arts, Music Products and Services 
50000 - Clothing, Apparel, Unifonn and Accessories 

, 60000 - Construction. SlructuresiMalerials & Supplies 
I 70000 - Food Services 

��-�Irements 
r-- ....... Parks, Recreation & Marine 

2760 Studebaker Rd., Administration Offices, Long Beach, California 
Los Angeles 

180 Days 
NIA 

Pre-Bid Meeting lnfurmalion 
Pre-Bid Meeilns1 Yes - Mandatory 

P(G-llid Meeting Date! March 7, 2017 10:00 AM (Pacific) 
1 

Other bookmarks 

� 
I 
rr 

I; 

1.-

7/18/17 t
12:00 PM 





Photo taken 7/18/17 





_g,-,0 t +�-if,?, 
-jMissAGE

trex Ignore X 
:._ry Junk " Delete 

�-� :f� bj �Meeting 

Reply Reply forv,.,ard �� Mere " 
AH 

Kurt Borsting < Kurt.Borsting@longbeach.gov> 
Request to remove Banner on Palm Trees 

To c:rnber@ta,ngb�a<ti-:r;;;,s,;s:.com; dc;r,�1y©kmgbeocr:cnist:,s.c.c-:l: 

Request to :emove Banner on Palm Trees - Message {Plain Text) 

� 'ci Rules • 

·' :;B OneNote 
Move 

CJ� Actioas " 

6\ I.,. 
Mark Fol!01'.f 

Unread Up-

� fl,Find a&;) 
·tB Related. 

Trans!.:te 
l� Select ... 

Q. 
Zoom 

zv�)f"il 

? � - e xt 

Hi Amber and Danny - The Marine Bureau staff has been conducting site inspections at the Rainbow Harbor docks over the past few weeks, in an effort to evaluate current practices and the general conditions of the grounds. Through these inspections we 
have identified various maintenance issues that our staff will address

1 
and have also identified some other issues/practices that we are asking operators in the harbor to correct to present the overall property at a high shared appearance standard. 

One such item identified with several of the operators {including the Harbor Breeze location} is the use of vinyl promotional banners - displayed from the gangways and suspended from palm trees along the promenade. While I understand these practices 
have gone on for some time, they are not authorized, they detract from the overall aesthetic of the Harbor, are contrary to the property's original architectural intent (as the gangways are up lit at night and the row of palms weren't intended for such use), 
and the practice may damage trees that support local wildlife. As such, we're looking to sunset both practices in the coming weeks. 

Understanding the Harbor Breeze is now in the heart of your peak season summer activities, we are requesting you and your team remove any such banners from gangways or suspended from palm trees by the mid September 2016. 

Thank you in advance for your help as we work towards these appearance goals for the overall property. Please call me if you have any questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

Kurt Borsting 
Superintendent for Marine Operations 
City of Long Beach 
562-57D-4960 

Sent using OWA for iPhone 

Click a ph-'.)lC to SH recent emails ;;;nd s,:,cia.i update:;. G;'t;J V 

- , � � ... 1":-
3:54 PM 

:: 0 0 s 1/1� � � Wii1 M.!t "' 4 � Oili ,\ 7 18 2017 






